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PROJECT DATA

PROJECT NAME: Marco Luxe

PROJECT NO.:

ZONING: C-3

FOLIO: 57190640006, 57190680008,

57190720007, 57190760009
FEMA FL. ZONE: AE 10.0' (2024 MAP)

BUILDING DATA

BUILDING CODE REFERENCES:
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE STH ED.
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2023, 8STH ED.
BUILDING CODE DATA:
OCCUPANCY: STORAGE (S-1)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  FBC TYPE IIB, SPRINKLED
BUILDING HEIGHT:

MAX HEIGHT: 50' HEIGHT (C-3)

PROPOSED HEIGHT: 2 STORIES, 23'-6"

BUILDING FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

PROPOSED:
PROPOSED

BUILDING 1 (AREA UNDER A/C) 6,909 SF
BUILDING 2 (AREA UNDER A/C) 13,991 SF
BUILDING 3 (AREA UNDER A/C) 6,909 SF
TOTAL (AREA UNDER A/C) 27,809 SF
BUILDING 1 COVERED ENTRY 55 SF
BUILDING 2 COVERED ENTRY 110 SF
BUILDING 3 COVERED ENTRY 55 SF

Marco Luxe
138-168 S. BARFIELD DR.
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
S9/ T52S/ R26E

Prepared for Owner:
Marco Luxe LLC

1083 N Collier Blvd., #340
Marco Island, FL 34145

PROJECT
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Reviewed for code compliance
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

MARCO BCH UNIT 5 BLK 83 LOT S 7-10

138-168 S. Barfield Dr

PROJECT
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ARCHITECT: SheelyArchitects Inc
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED TO NAVD OF 7988.

2. CURRENT ZONING FOR THIS PARCEL IS C-3.

3. THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF IMPROVEMENT PLANS DOES NOT AUTHORIZED THE CONSTRUCTION OF
REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE INCONSISTENT WITH EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

4. HANDICAFP PARKING AND ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STATE OF
FLORIDA REQUIREMENTS OR THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

5. ALL DRIVEWAYS, LANDSCAPING, SIGNS, GRASS, ETC. SHALL BE RESTORED TO A CONDITION
EQUIVALENT TO PRE CONSTRUCTION CONDITION UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND

COUNTY.

6. REQUESTS FOR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STAFF AT LEAST
FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO THE REQUESTED INSPECTION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER, THE COUNTY AND ALL UTILITY COMFANIES IN THE
AREA 48 HOURS MINIMUM PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, AND SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UTILITY
LINES (SF’R/NT, FPL, WATER, CABLE, SANITARY, SEWER, IRRIGATION, FORCE MAIN & ANY DTHERS)

LOCATED AND FLAGGED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.
8. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER FPRIOR TQ CONSTRUCTION.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER FOR ANY
DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REPORT ALL FIELD CHANGES TO THE ENGINEER.

17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ALL EXISTING CONFLICTS TO DESIGN FLANS
(I.E. POLES, BOXES,VALVES ETC.), AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY REQUIRED PLAN DEVIATIONS. CONTRACTOR |S SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF ALL CONFLICTS NOT SATISFACTORLY RESOLVED.
ENGINEER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY CONFLICT SHOWN OR OMMITED FROM THIS PLAN OR SURVEY.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC AND USAGE OF THE EXISTING
STREETS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT SITE. ALL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CONTROL SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA MANUAL OF TRAFFIC AND SAFE PRACTICES FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND UTILITY OPERATIONS.

13. ALL DISTURBED PERVIOUS AREAS NOT LANDSCAPED SHALL BE SODDED AND/OR SEEDED AND
MULCHED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER OR ENGINEER.

14. DIMENSIONS WHICH REFERENCE CURBING ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS TO CITY OF MARCO ISLAND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE
AND F.D.0.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION.

16. SEE CLEARING PLAN FOR LIMITS OF CLEARING.

17. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF
THE INFRASTRUCTURE, OPEN SPACES., & PAVED AREAS ON THEIR PROPERTY.

18. FINAL RESTORATION UPON REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE: UPON
COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND ASSOCIATED
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE RIGHT—-OF—=WAY, INCLUDING GROUND COVER SHALL

BE RESTORED

LANDSCAFPING
1. ALL EXOTIC VEGETATION AS DEFINED BY THE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND L.D.C. SHALL BE REMOVED

FROM THE SITE AND SUBSEQUENT ANNUAL EXOTIC REMOVAL (IN PERPETUITY) SHALL BE THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.
2. THE PROPERTY OWNER |S RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEAD LANDSCAPE MATERIAL AND

FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
F. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE LIMEROCK WITHIN LANDSCAFPE ISLANDS LOCATED WITHIN AND ADJACENT

TO THE PARKING AREAS. THESE AREAS SHALL FILLED WITH CLEAN DIRT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOITES:

1. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF
THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AS OUTLINED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER ON THESE
DRAWINGS.

2. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM (NAVD) 1988

3. MIN. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN.

4. SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOOD ZONE AE.
5. HAY BALES, SILT SCREENS AND OTHER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED TO

CONTAIN ALL DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EROSION CONTROL DETAILS.
6. SILT SCREENS TO BE INSTALLED AROUND PERIMETER OF PROPERTY AND/OR DISTURBED AREAS AND

MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
7. ALL PROPOSED ON—-SITE PAVING SHALL BE ASPHALT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
o NO . = ETED

o DL

9. A CITY OF MARCO ISLAND PERMIT TO PERFORM WORK AND,/ OR MAINTENANCE IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT

INDEX NO. 425-052 — DITCH BOTTOM INLETS,
INDEX NO. 522-002 — DETECTABLE WARNINGS / SIDEWALK RAMPS

INDEX NO. 522—-003 — TURNOUTS
INDEX NO. 711—001 — SPECIAL MARKING AREAS.

UTILITY NOJTES:
1. ALL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS
2. ALL SEWAGE COLLECTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS.
3. ALL ON SITE WATER AND SEWER IS TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES HAS BEEN PREPARED FROM THE MOST REL/ABLE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEER. THE INFORMATION IS NOT GUARANTEED,
THEREFORE
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UTILITIES IN THE
FIELD PRIOR TO TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ALL UTILITY LINES AND SERVICES
DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING IRRIGATION LINES AND SERVICES. THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ALL DAMAGED LINES PRIOR TO REPAIR. ALL
NECESSARY REPAIRS SHALL BE PERFORMED IMMEDIATELY UPON DAMAGED OF LINE.
ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF
THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OF EACH INDIVIDUAL UTILITY LINE.
THE UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE THE WORK AREA AND WIDTH OF
TRENCHES 7O AVOID DISTURBANCES OF NATURAL VEGETATION. SPOIL FROM TRENCHES
SHALL BE PLACED ONLY ON PREVIOUSLY CLEARED AREAS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER OR COUNTY.
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT REMOVE OR DISTURBED ANY TREES OR SHRUES WITHOUT

PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER OR THE CITY.
11. ALL CONDUITS REQUIRED FOR UTILITY INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE

STREET/PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION.

12. SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED, AS REQUIRED, BY ARCHITECT.

13. ALL SEWER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MARCO ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION.

13. ALL WATER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MARCQO
ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS MANUAL, LATEST EDITION.

14. CITY OF MARCQ ISLAND OWNERSHIP & MAINTENANCE RESFPONSIBILITIES STOP AT THE
PROPERTY SIDE OF THE WATER SERVICE BACKFLOW PREVENTER.

15. THE DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BOLLARDS TO PROTECT FIRE HYDRANTS, AS

NECESSARY.

16. THE DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET SEFARATION
DISTANCE BETWEEN WATER SERVICES AND ELECTRICAL BOXES AND STREET LIGHTS.

17. ALL COSTS AND EXPENSES OF ANY AND ALL REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS, MAINTENANCE
AND RESTORATIONS OF ABOVEGROUND IMPROVEMENTS PERMITTED WITHIN A CUE SHALL
BE THE SOLE FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS

© o N O O

FIRE:

1. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY FIRE LINE.

2. INSTALLATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 EDITION
OF NFPA 24.

3. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY AN APPROFRIATELY CERTIFIED
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR OR A TYPE V UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR AS DEFINED BY AND

OUTLINED F.S. 633.102(24)
4. PIPING USED FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE THAT IS RUN UNDER DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE

SITE SUMMARY TABLE
TOTAL SITE 1.64 AC
PROPOSED SITE SUMMARY
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 27,900 |SF 0.64 AC 39.1%
SIDEWALK/CONCRETE 1,780 SF 0.04 AC 2.5%
PAVEMENT (VUA) 18,900 |SF |043 |AC |26.5%
IMPERVIOUS SUBTOTAL 48,580 SF 1.12 AC 68.0%
OPEN SPACE:
GREEN SPACE 16,493 | SF 0.38 AC 23.1%
DRY DETENTION 6,365 |SF 0.15 AC 8.9%
PERVIOUS SUBTOTAL 22,858 SF 0.52 AC 32.0%
TOTAL 71,438 | SF 1.64 AC 100%
SETBACK TABLE (CITY OF MARCO ISLAND)
PROPOSED
BUILDING PROVIDED REQUIRED
HEIGHT 25'5" / /\ 50'
SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE-BUILDING 1
FRONT E= 50.3' 50'
REAR =|20.1" (15 /)
SIDE = | N/A 15'
SIDE =115.1" 15'
SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE-BUILDING 2
FRONT E= 50.3' 50'
REAR =1204' 15' &
SIDE = | N/A 15'
SIDE = | N/A 15'
SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE-BUILDING 3
FRONT E= 50.4' 50'
REAR =120.0' 15' @
SIDE N=[15.0' 15'
SIDE S=|N/A 15'
BUILDING SEPARATION
BUILDINGS 1&2 50'
BUILDINGS 2&3 50'
ZONING SUMMARY LAND USE
SITE C-3 VACANT
NORTH C-3 OCCUPIED
SOUTH C-3 OCCUPIED
EAST ' ROW S. BARFIELD DR. PUBLIC
eastoFrow  (ca A\ ) OCCUPIED
WEST R/W SILVER SPRAY WAY PUBLIC
WEST OF ROW RSF-4 OCCUPIED
PARKING TABLE
USE:STORAGE FACILITY: SELF-SERVICE
RATE SF TOTAL
PARKING REQUIRED:
PROPOSED BLDG 1 per 20,000 SF of storage buildings 27,809 1.4
Plus 1 per 50 vehicle 20 0.4
Minimum of 4.
TOTAL REQUIRED 4
PARKING PROVIDED 1 garage space within each unit 20
HANDICAP REQUIRED 1
HANDICAP PROVIDED 2
LOADING REQUIRED 74' X 10' FOR SELF-STORAGE 2
LOADING PROVIDED 2

NOTE: DRY FLOOD PROOFING IS PROPOSED TO 11.17' NAVD
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GENERAL NOTES NOTE: FIRE HYDRANT MUST BE CLOW MEDALLION A
I ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED 1O NAVD OF 1958, FIRE METER: 6" NEPTUNE C& MACH 10 R900, 2.0 TO 2,000 US GPM, FIRE
2. CURRENT ZONING FOR THIS PARCEL IS C-3. FLOW 1’800 US GPM

3. THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF IMPROVEMENT PLANS DOES NOT AUTHORIZED THE CONSTRUCTION OF
REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE INCONSISTENT WITH EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

4. HANDICAP PARKING AND ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STATE OF
FLORIDA REQUIREMENTS OR THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS

5. ALL DRIVEWAYS, LANDSCAPING, SIGNS, GRASS, ETC. SHALL BE RESTORED TO A CONDITION FBC TYPE 1IB, SPRINKLED

EQUIVALENT TO PRE CONSTRUCTION CGONDITION UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND

COUNTY. FLOW REQUIREMENT 75% RED. MIN. REQUIREMENT

6. REQUESTS FOR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STAFF AT LEAST BUIIdIng 1: 6.909 SF 1.750 GPM 2 HR 438 GPM 1.000 GPM

FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO THE REQUESTED INSPECTION.

9 15 30 60

— E—

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER, THE COUNTY AND ALL UTILITY COMPANIES IN THE Building 2: 13,991 SF 2,500 GPM 2 HR 625 GPM 1,000 GPM
SCALE IN FEET

AREA 48 HOURS MINIMUM PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, AND SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UTILITY Building 3: 6,909 SF 1,750 GPM 2 HR 438 GPM 1,000 GPM
LINES (SPRINT, FPL, WATER, CABLE, SANITARY, SEWER, IRRIGATION, FORCE MAIN & ANY OTHERS)

W

Sq

3

LOCATED AND FLAGGED FRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

According tq NFPA Table 18.4.5.2.1 Fire. F!ow Requirement, | S86°12°16"F 150 00" (o o
9. THE CONTRAGTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER FOR ANY 75% Reduction Allowed for Sprinkled Buildings OR 1000 GPM Min = 1,000 GPM il i S86°12°167F 780.'00’ (C) ;
PEVIATIONS FROM THE APFROVED FLANS AND/OR SPECIICATIONS NOTE: SEE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND APPROVED PRODUCTS LIST, APPENDIX I, % * e |

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REPORT ALL FIELD CHANGES TQ THE ENGINEER. CITY OF MARCO ISLAND WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT, MANUAL OF |
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ALL EXISTING CONFLICTS TO DESIGN PLANS STANDARD AND SPECIFICATION ,‘
(LE. POLES, BOXES,VALVES ETC.), AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND |
NOTE: POTABLE AND IRRIGATION FLOW METER MANUFACTURER MUST BE

|

NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY REQUIRED PLAN DEVIATIONS. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF ALL CONFLICTS NOT SATISFACTORLY RESOLVED. =
ENGINEER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY CONFLICT SHOWN OR OMMITED FROM THIS PLAN OR SURVEY. “‘NEPTUNE” R900VI RADIO READ AND RECORD IN GALLONS.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC AND USAGE OF THE EXISTING NOTE: BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE: }
STREETS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT SITE. ALL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CONTROL SHALL BE IN 7AMES/WATTS 400B/919, WATTS 909-009 SERIES. WILKENS 975,

ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA MANUAL OF TRAFFIC AND SAFE PRACTICES FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND UTILITY OPERATIONS.

8. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER PRIOR TQ CONSTRUCTION.

W
il

-

Building
—

i ,f“ . f - , PROPOSED HOT TAP
I C . | | SEE DETAIL

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
MAX 18" FROM THE BACK OF THE SIDEWALK |) A\

13. ALL DISTURBED PERVIOUS AREAS NOT LANDSCAPED SHALL BE SODDED AND/OR SEEDED AND FIRE BFP MAY BE AMES/WATTS C300/M300, WATTS 709, WILKENS 350 OR 450 ;

MULCHED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER OR ENGINEER. N-SHAPES. (ALL MUST BE RPZ)
CONNECT TO EX. 6" CO I

SEE CMI MANUAL OF STANDARDS APPENDIX I-6
15. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS TO CITY OF MARCO ISLAND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE
AND F.D.O.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION. 2 REPLACE TOP WITH TRAFFIC SRéI-ErED[I)E'?AA\\IE

14. DIMENSIONS WHICH REFERENCE CURBING ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

16. SEE CLEARING PLAN FOR LIMITS OF CLEARING.

17. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF
THE INFRASTRUCTURE, OFEN SPACES, & PAVED AREAS ON THEIR PROPERTY. NOTE: EXISTING AC WATER MAIN IS +/- 18" OUTSIDE DIAMETER. THE OD IS | ‘
18. FINAL RESTORATION UPON REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE: UPON KNOWN TO VARY. EXCAVATE AND MEASURE THE OD AT THE LOCATION OF Y | I
~J
F

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF THE EX 18"
0 ASPHALT CONCRETE WATER MAIN.
' | | OD MAY VARY. SEE NOTE.

N

& PROPOSED PIV & FDC
S BLDG 1
Q

~J

COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND ASSOCIATED
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE RIGHT—OF—-WAY, INCLUDING GROUND COVER SHALL $2|E gAR\S'FSC)SED CONNECTION TO CONFIRM THE CORRECT SIZE FOR THE HOT
BE RESTORED .

LANDSCAPING PROPOSED HOT—TAP(FULL BODY )/N\ )
. AL DT AT 5 DN I O G AARGD SN0 LOG, s 5 KU HOT-TAP X, 15" AC UATER S TYPE 5 STNIESS S i
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER. MAIN WITH 18 x2 LL QORY (18" x 18" x\&") I\ " D [
AIS! TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEEL W/ GATE VALV PROPOSED 6" CO aQ | i
X

2. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEAD LANDSCAPE MATERIAL AND

FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE LIMEROCK WITHIN LANDSCAPE ISLANDS LOCATED WITHIN AND ADJACENT

TO THE PARKING AREAS. THESE AREAS SHALL FILLED WITH CLEAN DIRT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE " P
EX 187 AC WM \/\ NS

N

NS

-

~~~~~~

/
Unit #g

| J Y ) . LL?U
: Q@

b
S
/
8
5
)

il

g

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES STV OF MARCO 1SLAND
1. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF TO INSTALL BOX &
THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AS OUTLINED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER ON THESE

DRAWINGS. SERVICE LEAD
2. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM (NAVD) 1988.
3. MIN. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN.

4. SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOOD ZONE AE.
5. HAY BALES, SILT SCREENS AND OTHER ERQSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED TO

CONTAIN ALL DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ERQSION CONTROL DETAILS. \
A
g A4

PROPOSED 6" GATE
VALVE

PROPOSED 6~ WATER
LINE

N

&
S
~

PROPOSED 6" SEWER LATERAL
@ 1.04 % MIN SLOPE i

10y

I

/
2 J 6" C-900 DR14
PVC FIRE LINE
[

% %]
: - N :
;\\ ) (/\\)/’; B ~~.°»:UT) 3 ¥
5y & A PROPOSED 2" POTABLE WATER

o
VK T
W,
K., -
—_—

@
Syl =
Q

Uil
TNy

PROPOSED 6" CLEAN OUT (TYP) o

6. SILT SCREENS TO BE INSTALLED AROUND PERIMETER OF PROFERTY AND/OR DISTURBED AREAS AND

MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
7. ALL PROPOSED ON-SITE PAVING SHALL BE ASPHALT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. *

OR P~/ R R
&

PROPOSED 1" IRRIGATION METER & BFP | A\

A\

8. NQ 4 BLLG. PERIMETFE YA 4 BE-GONER A VER-B

9. A CITY OF MARCO ISLAND PERMIT TO PERFORM WORK AND/ OR MAINTENANCE IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT

QF WAY IS REQUIRER FQR WORK WITHIN S. BARFIELD, DR. AND SILVER SFPRAY WA
10, i OLLOWIN DOT DETAILIND > S” APPL OR ALL RO MS J
INDEX NO. 425-052 — DITCH BOTTOM INLETS, PROPOSED 7‘0” IRRIGA TION

INDEX NO. 522-002 — DETECTABLE WARNINGS / SIDEWALK RAMPS

INDEX NO. 522-003 — TURNOUTS METER INSTALLED BY

INDEX NO. 711—-007 — SPECIAL MARKING AREAS. CONTRACTOR (METER TO BE
SIZED BY CITY OF MARCO

ISLAND)

O A " { T [ —
o EX. 6" CO (TYP) afe =y i . '
CAP ALL UNUSED CO'S AT GRADE. ; ' ' 4 3’,? ~~~~ 17 e .!. = 1| PROPOSED 1" POTABLE METER & BFP
: i L] AN i il ) NAA AN A

USE TRAFFIC RATED CAPS IN PAVED AREAS — Yy i /
% N\ ,,d /
— ( } 4
\
e [t ‘ PROPOSED HOT TAP

\ PROPOSED 67 FIRE 1] I — f Uy M
, ] f SEE DETAIL

ASSEMBLY SYSTEM / il /\ == ! ““
| L= @ = "~ PROPOSED 6" FIRE ASSEMBLY

ol 3
/ i ‘s DD CHECK VALVE
e fH © Tz —
/ Y, (]

0 i § 7 /"I =0 PROPOSED PIV & FDC
g i:? / / ! e, //f / o
PROPOSED 6" CO | z Y . Fan—y / ’ BLDG 2

PROPOSED 6" PVC ,
FIRE LINE 1 YR ‘
= Dé‘ * =/ T J
\/ s k] 5k : PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
[g =~ £ ’ I MAX 18" FROM THE BACK OF THE SIDEWALK

TO BUILDING

UTILITY NOTES:

7. ALL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL BE IN PROPOSED 1 1/2" PVC
ACCORDANCE WITH WATER AND SEWER DEPT., MANUAL OF STANDARDS AND el 80 IBRICATION
SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION.

2. ALL SEWAGE COLLECTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL BE IN SERVICE
ACCORDANCE WITH WATER AND SEWER DEPT., MANUAL OF STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION. PROPOSED 1.0" POTABLE —

3. ALL ON SITE WATER AND SEWER IS TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. METER INSTALLED BY

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES HAS BEEN PREPARED FROM THE MOST RELIABLE CONTRACTOR (METER TO BE

INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEER. THE INFORMATION IS NOT GUARANTEED, SIZED BY CITY OF MARCO

THEREFORE /SLA/\/D)

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UTILITIES IN THE

FIELD PRIOR TO TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. PROPOSED 2" PVC SCH 80 —

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ALL UTILITY LINES AND SERVICES WATER SERVICE

DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING IRRIGATION LINES AND SERVICES. THE

APPROPRIATE UTILITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ALL DAMAGED LINES PRIOR TO REPAIR. ALL

NECESSARY REPAIRS SHALL BE PERFORMED IMMEDIATELY UPON DAMAGED OF LINE.

ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF

THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OF EACH INDIVIDUAL UTILITY LINE.

THE UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE THE WORK AREA AND WIDTH OF

TRENCHES TO AVOID DISTURBANCES OF NATURAL VEGETATION. SPOIL FROM TRENCHES

SHALL BE PLACED ONLY ON PREVIOUSLY CLEARED AREAS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE NOTE:

ENGINEER OR COUNTY.
1. POINT OF ICE_IS GAT A OW._L|

70. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT REMOVE OR DISTURBED ANY TREES OR SHRUES WITHOUT

B

1171

v

TO0 IRRIGATION SYSTEM

© N O O

1. iféoﬁo%/‘vgﬁ%vﬁggﬁ%nT?gREZ%ZEriR//%?TAZE T/Cé/rvys SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE 2. THE WATER MAIN IS ASBESTOS CONCRETE, ALL PARTS FOR
12 g/TTREEi/T(ﬁ%gMgMLfoggfféjgvr//a% AS REQUIRED, BY ARCHITECT. THIS PIPE ARE SPECIAL MADE UPON REQUEST. 1T IS ADVISED
73. ALL SEWER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MARCO ISLAND TO OBTAIN O.D. OF PIPE THEN PLACE ORDER THEN MAKE SURE / LEGE/\/D
WATER AND SEWER DEPT., MANUAL OF STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION.
13. ALL WATER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MARCO THE SAME SPOT IS EXCAVATED OR OD MAY CHANGE DURING A\
ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS MANUAL, LATEST EDITION. IRANSITION TO.NEXT PIPE JOINT. PROPOSED PIV & FDC
BLDG 3 PROPOSED ASPHALT

74. CITY OF MARCO ISLAND OWNERSHIP & MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES STOP AT THE
PROPERTY SIDE OF THE WATER SERVICE BACKFLOW PREVENTER.

15. THE DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BOLLARDS TO PROTECT FIRE HYDRANTS, AS H OT T A ’:) W AT E R M ET E R

DRY DETENTION

NECESSARY.
16. THE DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET SEPARATION
DISTANCE BETWEEN WATER SERVICES AND ELECTRICAL BOXES AND STREET LIGHTS.
717. ALL COSTS AND EXPENSES OF ANY AND ALL REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS, MAINTENANCE C O N N EC—H O N D ETA‘ L NTS "t 4 .| PROPOSED 4" CONC.
AND RESTORATIONS OF ABOVEGROUND IMPROVEMENTS PERMITTED WITHIN A CUE SHALL R
BE THE SOLE FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS NOTE: LATERALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 30” AND A MAXIMUM DEPTH OF 48 " EXISTING GRADE
BELOW FINISHED GRADE. IN LOCATIONS WHERE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 30" CANNOT BE \/\\I\'
FIRE: PROVIDED, LATERALS SHALL BE C900, DR 14 PVC PIPE. AT NO TIME SHALL THE DEPTH / < X®  PROPOSED GRADE
1. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY FIRE LINE. OF A LATERAL BE LESS THAN 24"
2. INSTALLATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 EDITION '
OF NFPA 24 (O] WMITERED END SECTION
3. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY AN APPROPRIATELY CERTIFIED ADDITIONALLY, SEWER LATERALS SHOULD HAVE 30” (MIN.) TO 48" (MAX.) COVER AT THE
SUNED o GsaToapea) TV UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR 45 DEFINED BY AND CLEANOUT PER SECTION 3.1.4 OF OUR DESIGN CRITERIA AND AS SHOWN IN DETAIL W] CATCH BASIN
4. PIPING USED FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE THAT IS RUN UNDER DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE WW-10.
BURIED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 36" /
n . z o,
seson__ SAF : NEss™ S TS Bloox \'\“\ﬁ; Blair A Foley PE LLC aes MARCO LUXE LLC
AOM \ : ? PR 5o SVEENSE, v _ 3
DRAWN 3 \ﬂ,’/) .. ) z3 : = scAlE | 30
. : Civil Engineer / Development Consultant MARCO LUXE UTILITY PLAN 58 2T Th
cecen__SAT - 120 Ed Way South - Naples, FI. 34105 : - 58 oS [ /0972024
1 | 6/27/24|City of Marco Comment Letter dated 6/11/24 BAF gemere way sou aples, rl. ) C lh r C Ilt Fl rld s OICCINNE
o e - p— o Phone (239) 263-1222 Cell (239) 289-4900 Fax (239) 263-0472 E-mail fols000@aol.com oliier Lounty, riorida 5 e o s 4 o 8




GENERAL NOJES

1. ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED TO NAVD OF 1988.

2. CURRENT ZONING FOR THIS PARCEL IS C-3.

3. THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF IMPROVEMENT PLANS DOES NOT AUTHORIZED THE CONSTRUCTION OF
REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE INCONSISTENT WITH EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

4. HANDICAP PARKING AND ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STATE OF
FLORIDA REQUIREMENTS OR THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

5. ALL DRIVEWAYS, LANDSCAPING, SIGNS, GRASS, ETC. SHALL BE RESTORED TO A CONDITION
EQUIVALENT TO PRE CONSTRUCTION CONDITION UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND

COUNTY.

6. REQUESTS FOR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STAFF AT LEAST
FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO THE REQUESTED INSPECTION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER, THE COUNTY AND ALL UTILITY COMPANIES IN THE
AREA 48 HOURS MINIMUM FRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, AND SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UTILITY
LINES (SPRINT, FPL, WATER, CABLE, SANITARY, SEWER, IRRIGATION, FORCE MAIN & ANY OTHERS)
LOCATED AND FLAGGED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

8. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER FOR ANY
DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED FLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REFPORT ALL FIELD CHANGES TO THE ENGINEER.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ALL EXISTING CONFLICTS TO DESIGN PLANS

(L.E. POLES, BOXES,VALVES ETC.), AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY REQUIRED PLAN DEVIATIONS. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF ALL CONFLICTS NOT SATISFACTORLY RESOLVED.
ENGINEER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY CONFLICT SHOWN OR OMMITED FROM THIS PLAN OR SURVEY.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC AND USAGE OF THE EXISTING
STREETS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT SITE. ALL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CONTROL SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA MANUAL OF TRAFFIC AND SAFE PRACTICES FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY

CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND UTILITY OPERATIONS.

13. ALL DISTURBED PERVIOUS AREAS NOT LANDSCAPED SHALL BE SODDED AND/OR SEEDED AND
MULCHED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER OR ENGINEER.

14. DIMENSIONS WHICH REFERENCE CURBING ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS TO CITY OF MARCO ISLAND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE
AND F.D.O.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION.

16. SEE CLEARING PLAN FOR LIMITS OF CLEARING.

17. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFETUAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF
THE INFRASTRUCTURE, OPEN SPACES, & PAVED AREAS ON THEIR PROPERTY.

18. FINAL RESTORATION UPON REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE: UPON
COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND ASSOCIATED
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE RIGHT—OF—WAY, INCLUDING GROUND COVER SHALL

BE RESTORED

LANDSCAPING

1. ALL EXOTIC VEGETATION AS DEFINED BY THE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND L.D.C. SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM THE SITE AND SUBSEQUENT ANNUAL EXOTIC REMOVAL (IN PERPETUITY) SHALL BE THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.
2. THE PROPERTY OWNER |S RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEAD LANDSCAPE MATERIAL AND

FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE LIMEROCK WITHIN LANDSCAPE ISLANDS LOCATED WITHIN AND ADJACENT
TO THE FPARKING AREAS. THESE AREAS SHALL FILLED WITH CLEAN DIRT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES:

1. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF
THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AS OUTLINED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER ON THESE
DRAWINGS.

2. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM (NAVD) 1988.

3. MIN. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN.

4. SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOOD ZONE AE.

5. HAY BALES, SILT SCREENS AND OTHER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED TO
CONTAIN ALL DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EROSION CONTROL DETAILS.

6. SILT SCREENS TO BE INSTALLED AROUND PERIMETER OF PROPERTY AND/OR DISTURBED AREAS AND
MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL PROPOSED ON-SITE PAVING SHALL BE ASPHALT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8, NO . 7 LLBE-CONGRETE. QR—RA

9. A OITY OF MARCO ISLAND PERMIT TO PERFORM WORK AND/ OR MAINTENANCE IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT
F_WAY. IS R OUWW@ ANR SILYER SP

10 THE FOLLOWING FDOT DETAIL INDEX SHEETS APPLY FOR A

INDEX NO. 425-052 - DITCH BOTTOM INLETS,

INDEX NO. 522-002 - DETECTABLE WARNINGS / SIDEWALK RAMPS

INDEX NO. 522-003 — TURNOUTS
INDEX NO. 717-001 — SPECIAL MARKING AREAS.

UTILITY NOTES:

1. ALL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS

ALL SEWAGE COLLECTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL ON SITE WATER AND SEWER IS TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES HAS BEEN PREFPARED FROM THE MOST RELIABLE

INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEER. THE INFORMATION IS NOT GUARANTEED,

THEREFORE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UTILITIES IN THE

FIELD PRIOR TO TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ALL UTILITY LINES AND SERVICES

DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING IRRIGATION LINES AND SERVICES. THE

APPROPRIATE UTILITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ALL DAMAGED LINES PRIOR 7O REFAIR. ALL

NECESSARY REPAIRS SHALL BE PERFORMED IMMEDIATELY UPON DAMAGED OF LINE.

ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF

THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OF EACH INDIVIDUAL UTILITY LINE.

THE UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE THE WORK AREA AND WIDTH OF

TRENCHES TO AVOID DISTURBANCES OF NATURAL VEGETATION. SPOIL FROM TRENCHES

SHALL BE PLACED ONLY ON PREVIOUSLY CLEARED AREAS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE

ENGINEER OR COUNTY.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT REMOVE OR DISTURBED ANY TREES OR SHRUBS WITHOUT
PRIOR APFROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER OR THE CITY.

17. ALL CONDUITS REQUIRED FOR UTILITY INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE
STREET/PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION.

12. SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED, AS REQUIRED, BY ARCHITECT.

13. ALL SEWER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MARCO ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION.

13. ALL WATER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MARCO

ISLAND UTILITIES SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS MANUAL, LATEST EDITION.

14. C/TY OF MARCO ISLAND OWNERSHIP & MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES STOP AT THE
PROPERTY SIDE OF THE WATER SERVICE BACKFLOW PREVENTER.

15. THE DEVELOPER’S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BOLLARDS TO PROTECT FIRE HYDRANTS, AS
NECESSARY.

16. THE DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET SEPARATION

DISTANCE BETWEEN WATER SERVICES AND ELECTRICAL BOXES AND STREET LIGHTS.

ALL COSTS AND EXPENSES OF ANY AND ALL REFAIRS, REFLACEMENTS, MAINTENANCE

AND RESTORATIONS OF ABOVEGROUND IMPROVEMENTS FERMITTED WITHIN A CUE SHALL

BE THE SOLE FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GRANTOR, /TS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS

N o WN

© ®™ N O WU

17.

FIRE:
1. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY FIRE LINE.
2. INSTALLATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 EDITION

OF NFPA 24.
3. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY AN APPROPRIATELY CERTIFIED

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR OR A TYPE V UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR AS DEFINED BY AND

OUTLINED F.S. 633.102(24)
4. PIPING USED FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE THAT IS RUN UNDER DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE

BURIED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 36

SITE SUMMARY TABLE

NOTE: DRY FLOOD PROOFING IS PROPOSED TO 11.17' NAVD

TOTAL SITE

1.64

AC

PROPOSED SITE SUMMARY

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

27,900

SF

0.64

AC

39.

1%

SIDEWALK/CONCRETE

1,780

SF

0.04

AC

2.5%

PAVEMENT (VUA)

18,900

SF

0.43

AC

26.

5%

IMPERVIOUS SUBTOTAL

48,580

SF

1.12

AC

68.

0%

OPEN SPACE:

GREEN SPACE

16,493

SF

0.38

AC 23

1%

DRY DETENTION

6,365

SF

0.15

AC

8.9%

PERVIOUS SUBTOTAL

22,858

SF

0.52

AC

32.0%

TOTAL

71,438

SF

1.64

AC

100%

WATER MANAGEMENT SUMMARY

SFWMD Permit No. (N/A, no existing ERP)

NGVD - 1.31' = NAVD

10-YEAR, 1-DAY RAINFALL (in)

7.2

25-YEAR, 3-DAY RAINFALL (in)

12.50

100-YEAR, 3-DAY RAINFALL (in)

16.00

PEAK 10-YEAR, 1-DAY STORM STAGE (FT-NAVD)

4.15

PEAK 25-YEAR, 3-DAY STORM STAGE (FT-NAVD)

4.61

PEAK 100-YEAR, 3-DAY ZERO DISCHARGE STORM STAGE (FT-NAVD)

712

FEMA BFE (FT-NAVD) ZONE AE

10.00

PROPOSED DESIGN CONDITIONS:

FFE (FT NAVD)

8.75

FLOOD PROOFING (FT NAVD)

11.17

MIN PARKING LOT EL. (FT-NAVD)

4.15

MIN BERM (FT-NAVD)

4.70

MIN ROAD (FT-NAVD)

5.70

ON-SITE CONTROL ELEVATION (FT-NAVD)

1.20

WATER QUALITY DETENTION VOLUME REQUIRED

Basin Area =

1.64 ac

First one (1) inch of runoff over basin:

1"*1.64 acx 112" =

0.14

ac ft

2.5 Inches Times the Percentage of Imperviousness:

Site Area for Water Quality Treatment = Basin Area - Roof =

1.00

Impervious Area for W.Q. Treatment = Site Area for W.Q. -Total Pervious Area =

0.47

Percent Impervious = Impervious Area/Site Area =

47.50

Volume to be Treated = 2.5" x Percent Impervious x Basin Area =

0.16

2.5 Inches Times the Percentage of Imperviousness Governs:

0.162

ac ft

25% reduction for using Dry Detention =

0.12

ac ft

150% increase for discharge to Impaired Waters =

0.18

ac ft

WATER QUALITY VOLUME PROVIDED

Pipe Storage

251 LF 8 in

Volume =

88

CF

403 |LF 15 in

Volume =

495

CF

Total Pipe Volume =

582

CF

Swale Storage

Swale 1 Volume =

3360

CF

Swale 2 Volume =

5820

CF

Swale 3 Volume =

3450

CF

Swale Volume from 2.2'to 4.7' =

12,630

CF

Total Volume =

13,212

CF

0.30

ACFT

Water Quality Detention occurs at

3.1

FT

BERM EL. 4.7' MIN,
1' WIDE, MEANDER TO
AVOID CONFLICTS

’PROPOSED STOP SIGN R1-1 AND 24" STOP BAR (TYP)

AN

N [PROPOSED 2' VALLEY GUTTER

IPROPOSED "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN R5-1

PROPOSED STOP SIGN R1-1
AND 24" STOP BAR (TYP)

/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\

[PROPOSED "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN R5-1

[PROPOSED 2' VALLEY GUTTER

DRAINAGE TABLE

From

Grate ELI.
(NAVD)

Invert El.
(NAVD)

Structure

Description To

Structure
Description

(NAVD)

Invert El.

Grate El.
(NAVD)

Length
(FT)

Size
(IN)

Pipe
Material

Slope

CB 1

TYPE "C" BOX 5.0 8.0 CB2

TYPE "C" BOX

4.5

8.0

57

15

RCP

0.88%

CB2

TYPE "C" BOX 4.0 8.0 CB3

TYPE "C" BOX

3.0

5.7

50

15

RCP

2.00%

CB3

TYPE "C" BOX 3.0 5.7 MES 1

MITERED END

2.2

49

15

RCP

1.63%

CB3

TYPE "C" BOX 3.0 5.7 MES 2

MITERED END

2.2

60

15

RCP

1.33%

CB4

TYPE "C" BOX 5.0 8.0 CB5

TYPE "C" BOX

4.5

8.0

57

15

RCP

0.88%

CB5

TYPE "C" BOX 4.0 8.0 CB6

TYPE "C" BOX

3.0

5.7

50

15

RCP

2.00%

CB6

TYPE "C" BOX 3.0 5.7 MES 3

MITERED END

2.2

33

15

RCP

2.42%

EACH UNIT PROVIDES A
GARAGE PARKING SPACE

cBO

TYPE'C'BOX | 30 | 57 |MES4

MITERED END

22

a1

15

RCP

1.70%

CONTROL

STRUCTURE

TYPE "C" BOX-

CONT. STRUCTURE CB7

1.6 4.0

TYPE "C" BOX

1.6

22

15

HDPE

0.00%

CB7

EX.

TYPE "C" BOX 1.6 3.3 OUTFALL

TYPE "C" BOX

1.6

3.27

22

15

HDPE

0.05%

CB7

TYPE "C" BOX 1.6 3.3

MITERED END

5

HDPE
vy

0.00%

g

’b'b 4:;\6

849
378
REP

76

,\t

LANDSCAPE
BUFFER 10’

LANDSCAPE

«| BUFFER1

(vl
N2 45 3,
245 343 %

494

0"

ROOD DRAIN
CONNECTIONS

(3) TYPE X 12"X12" BOXES
GRATE EL. 4.5' NAVD

S, E, & WINV EL. 2.0' NAVD

S86°12°167F

180.00°
S86°12°167F (7)

180.00° (c)

| 50
N

—

i

Ty

P
]

Un/'t #18

N9 #3

8. 751

Bujfy;
FR
/

~=
3

779

~
/
-~
.
-

Navp

FFE 8.75' NAvD
L

Unit %o

|

]

iy
i)

g
=

FFE g,

{l
(L

o
/ '“Oni;-"#
13
|
-
I
Unit #12

=
/
f
i
i
/
S~ )
i ——
—_—

~———

1

e
By
g

.

...
~~~~~~

Unjg #17

~ 2 LF g’

00 ’ (/O) 9 ~

SN
O (M) 4.0,

ROOF DRAIN

CONNECTIONS
(3) TYPE X 12"X12" BOXES
GRATE EL. 4.5' NAVD
S, E, & WINV EL. 2.0' NAVD

BERM EL. 4.7' MIN.,
1' WIDE, MEANDER TO
AVOID CONFLICTS

IMES INV EL. 2.0' NAVD

47
32
22

S
S
<
~—
L
Z
=
()]

ES 4 o

47L FTS-"-R

MES INV EL. 2.0' NAVD|

HMARK:

3.8

12.0'

~LANDSCAPE

3 —

/ ¥

A

IN (CABLE

Foc

BENCHMARK:
B7 NAIL & DISK ST,
MSM TRAV PT

EL.=3.77" |

UFFER 15.0

PROPOSED CATCH B
INV. E. 1.59' NAVD

REMOVE EX. MES SWALE CONNECTION.
REPLACE WITH CONNECTION TO

ASIN AT THE SAME

| MAIN WITH 18" OF SE
TOP OF THE EX. WM
CONTACT EOR.

CONFLICT CROSSING. DRAIN PIPE
SHOULD PASS ABOVE THE EX. WATER

PARATION. IF THE
IS ABOVE 1.1' NAVD.

MES INV EL. 1.6' NAVD|

PROPOSED FDOT TRUNCATED DOME

(DETECTABLE WARNINGS)
2 PER ACCESS -
FDOT INDEX NO. 522-002

MES INV EL. 1.6' NAVD|

REGRADE ALL EXISTING ROW

AND CONNECTION TO THE OUT

OF THE SITE

SWALES AT 3:1 SIDE SLOPE AND
ENSURE DRAINAGE TO THE NORTH

STRUCTURE AT THE NORTH CORNER

FALL

MES INV EL. 1.5' NAVD|

/

748

4.51
REP FOC
X

& DISK STAMPED

749

4.51

REP FOC
X

LEGEND

PROFPOSED ASPHALT

DRY DETENTION

' ¢| PROFPOSED 4" CONC.

EXISTING GRADE
PROPOSED GRADE
MITERED END SECTION

CATCH BASIN

N\

\\\\\\\IIII//,,I/

\

. /s,
h Ford, PROJ NO.

BAF

DESIGN

DRAWN AOM

N |W s> |Oo

BAF

CHECKED

1| 6/27/24|City of Marco Comment Letter dated 6/11/24

BAF

TNOT WVALID
UNLESS  SIGNED

“FOR~ CONSTRUCTION
IN THIS BLOCK 1\

Q.c. NO. DATE REVISION

APPD BY

MES
7~ Blair A. Fol
Civil Engineer / Development Consultant

120 Edgemere Way South - Naples, F1. 34105
Phone (239) 263-1222 Cell (239) 289-4900 Fax (239) 263-0472 E-mail fols000@aol.com

ley, P.E.,

LC

awev: MARCO LUXE LLC

MARCO LUXE

Collier County, Florida

PAVING, GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN
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S 0 1—"?_-4
3 I
z2 WJL,L |-2—,‘___ﬂ
N PLAN g 2
X0 .E
g2E¢ TYPE C
EE%E 53" 3-4" 53" Approx. Weight 235 Lbs.
a7 70
N o )
[ Grate 1_ ki 238
“P > ol { Eye Bolt
. See Index 201 =
O B -
r Nj e g;"é? t,/', ™
; +— ~| Yo g 2
o >_#4 Bars @ 185 [g g
12" Ctrs. ~N| 0o
T e
SECTION
TYPE C Type ©
) ) ) Straight Bars 2%
Recommended Maximum Pipe Size: Reticuline Bursui”x %’

ALUMINUM BAFFLE
EXTEND TO ELEV.

BOTTOM OF DRY

DETENTION = i2.20’/7

>

\

S

oo

”%@

A

6" RIP RAP ON MIRIFI
FILTER FABRIC

>, -
LN

0

ZE)\N

CONTROL STRUCTURE
GRATE ELEV. =4.20°

USF 425-010 DITCH
BOTTOM INLET STEEL OR
APPROVED EQUAL

Y

e —]
— 4 _—
" _—
—
3" BLEEDER
INV. =1.2

ST
g

-/

Y

TTE T

OUTFALL = 15”_RER
OUTLET INV. c%
A

(MODIFIED TYPE "C”INLET — FDOT INDEX 425-052)

CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL

N.T.S.

24

/Joint Seal

Conc. Pav't.

AP JExp. Joint And

Preformed Joint Filler

8”
9” 2”2 N , ., 6,,
ol 6", 1'—6 1
o - T A
oo - . R / .
: bl o fy\g * v ©
..I S N N " k g
) | 58 L — 7% Std. & X@
6" Min*
\s,ooo P 8"
” CONCRETE (MIN. .
8 (MIN.) o
PE A" TYPE F TYPE D

Note: For use aodjaocent to concrete or flexible pavement, concrete shawn.
Expansion joint, preformed joint filler and joint seal are required between curbs
and concrete pavement only, see diagram right.

CONCRETE CURB

2'—0" Wall-18" Pipe Bands14'x 41"

3—1" Wall-24" Pipe Approx. Weight 100 Lbs.

NOTICE: Steel Grates Are Required On Inlets
With Traversable Slots And On Inlets where
Bicycle Traffic Is Anticipated.

PARKING LOTS:

1 1/2” TYPE SP 9.5 ASPHALT

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
TRAVEL WAYS:

1.5" TYPE SP 9.5 ASPHALT

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

NOTE:

LIMEROCK BASE SHALL EXTEND 6" AND
STABILIZED SUBGRADE SHALL EXTEND
PAST EDGE OF PAVEMENT.

127

(2)#3 BARS MIN.

oW

6 -
<
;:;;¢¢444

3,000 PSI CONCRETE (MIN.)

24" #5 BARS INTO PAVEMENT

DRY DETENTION

I
LANDSCAPE BUFFER

10’

UE & DE |PROPERTY

LD NN v

& 1 LINE

MATCH

EXISTING
EL. + 5.0

O NOTE: EACH PARKING SPACE TO BE PAINT STRIPED
e
. TSR
N S ~ CONCRETE PARKING STOP WSWT 1.2' NAVD
G NOT TO SCALE
Type C 3'-1" Type C 2/-0° PARKING LOTS: PARKING LQTS:
Type D 4'-1 3 Iype D S—17 6” COMPACTED LIMEROCK PRIMED 12” STABILIZED SUBGRADE S ECT‘ O N AiA
Type E 4'—6" 5 Type E 3-0
weE T = pe = oo (MIN. 98% AASHTO T—180) MIN. LBR 40 (MIN. 95%
, » " AASHTO T—180) N
I S {8 ) | L TRAVEL WAYS: TRAVEL WAYS,
c » :
£ ?M‘NCOgEQCI\E\QH%gAETRPWCg())pR‘MED 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE
S ’ ¢ MIN. LBR 40 (M\N. 95%
= AASHTO T—180) STRIPED
ﬁ SIDEWALK
5 ON—SITE TYPICAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAIL CONNECTION
§ NOT TO SCALE 5'
o ROW
8" 6)_01) 8 e} 8" 3’_6" 8" LINE
Unless Otherwise © Unless Otherwise
Shown On Plans g‘ Shown On Plans 2
E S BARFIELD DR
| X.[SIDEWALK SHOULDER
NOTE: Alt. B Structure Bottom Only. See Index No. 200 5 95 — =
STRUCTURE BOTTOM FOR INLETS TYPE C, D & E
= 5%
15" RCP INV EL 2.2'\@ —_
THE MINIMUM HEIGHT MEASURED 15" RCP INV EL 2.0" 3
GENERAL NOTES PARKING BY VERTICALLY FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE ) -
1. These inlets are suitable for bicycle and pedestrian areas and are to be used in ditches, PERMIT SIGN TO THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE 7’
medians and other areas subject to infrequent troffic loadings but are not to be placed ONLY o
in areas subject to any heavy wheel loads. —— ,
FTP—20-06 WSWT 1.2 NAVD
2. Inlets subject to minimal debris should be constructed without slats. Where debris is a
problem inlets should be canstructed with slots. Slotted inlets located within roadway I '
clear zones and in areas accessible to pedestrians shall have traversable slots. The EEHZSS S E C T‘ O N B o B
traversable slot modification is not adaptable to inlet Type H. Slots may be constructed -
at either or both ends as shown on plans. 6" WHITE - NTS
WHITE
3. Steel grates are to be used on all inlets where bicycle traffic is anticipated. Steel grates e BLUE
are to be used on all inlets with traversable slots. Either cast iron or steel grates may be
used on inlets without slots where bicycle traffic is not anticipoted. Either cast iron or H
steel grates may be used on all inlets with non—traversable slots. Subject to the selection H
described above, when Alternate G grate is specified in the plans, either the steel grate,
hot dipped galvanized after fabrication, or the cast iron grate may be used, unless the
plans stipulate the particular type. LANDSCAPE BUFFER
10'
4. Recommended maximum pipe sizes shown are for concrete pipe. Pipe sizes larger than BLUE
those recommende:l must be checked f:r fit. \ WHITE PR(I)_:DNEERTYLUE & DE +6 I DRY DETENTION
" H 6l _—
3. All exposed corners and edges of concrete are to be chamfered 4’3 . WHITE \ / :
6. Pavement to be used on inlets without slots and inlets with non—traversable slots only
when called for in the plans; but required on all traversable slot inlets. Cost to be |
included in contract unit price for inlets. Quantities shown are for information anly. ‘ ‘
o
7. Traversable slots constructed in existing inlets shall be paid for as inlets partial,
and shall include the cost for slot openings, paving and any required replacement grates. ‘ ‘ DISABLED PARKING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
B. Sodding to be used on all inlets not located in paved areas and paid for under contract
it price for Sodding SY.
S PR e s TYPICAL PARKING DETAIL
9. For supplementary details see Index No. 425—001. NOT TO SCALE =
NOTE: SEE FDOT INDEX 711-001 NOTE: SEE FDOT INDEX 711—001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS WSWT 1.2° NAVD
FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS
1 of 4 FDOT INDEX 425-052 SECTION C—=C
NTS
NOTE:
LIMEROCK BASE SHALL EXTEND 67 AND
STABILIZED SUBGRADE SHALL EXTEND 127 VARIES
17 TYPE SP 9.5 SURFACE COURSE PAST EDGE OF PAVEMENT. ~ SEE PLAN -
1.57 TYPE SP 12.5 STRUCTURAL COURSE 5% MAX ROW
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE VNN ‘ : LINE
g X
' : . 24’
A ) />\/ ///\</ \{\//
‘\/\///////////// >/\\//\\
X \\\/\ /\\/\\/ \/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\\\/\\/\\
N PN y@\ NN NN AN NN NN A
4" LIMEROCK
8" COMPACTED LIMEROCK (LBR100) ) BASE
(MIN. 98% AASHTO T—180) 127 STABILIZED SUBGRADE TYPICAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL
MIN. LBR 40 (MIN. 98%
AASHTO T7W8Oj NOTES: 7. CONCRETE IN SIDEWALK TO BE 3,000 P.S.. SIDEWALK CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE AT 5’ INTERVALS o
(FDOT INDEX 522—-001.) = ,
2. CONCRETE SIDEWALK PLACED WITHIN THE PUBLIC ROADWAY ROW, HAS TO BE 6" THICK, AS REQUIRED FOR ANY WSWT 1.2 NAVD
COUNTY MAINTAINED ROAD.
3. SIDEWALK CONNECTIONS WILL BE JOINED BY CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKINGS & SPECIAL EMPHASIS
CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKINGS ACCORDING TO FDOT STANDARD INDEX 522-001. S E CT‘ Q N D o D
4. ADA DETECTABLE WARNING MATS SHALL BE USED WHERE THE SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS TO A CROSSWALK
PUBLIC ROW TYPICAL ASPHALT PAVEMENJ@T QOEI&‘E_ ACCORDING TO FDOT STANDARD INDEX 522—002 NTS
5 NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION ® 3 awwHg,,
DESIGN BAF . UNLESS SIGNED IN THIS BLOCK alr A FOley P E I I ‘ awen: MARCO LUXE LLC % \\‘\;\,\\i\\ﬁ\\ﬁ.’..,,,?zéﬁ”//, PROJ_NO.
° ° ° = NN S0, 2
orawi___AOM ; . . ? ‘ DETAILS & SECTIONS by S ST 2l NTs
. Civil Engineer / Development Consultant MARCO LUXE 2% WG SXE
checkep_ BAF 59 227 Ao \A\\s‘}?\\: DATE 4/9/2024
1 | 6/27/24 |City of Marco Comment Letter dated 6/11/24 BAF 120 Edgemere Way South - Naples, F1. 34105 ) COHier CO nt Florida - /”//,/&,i”’”’"“"‘“‘“{;\\c,\%\\\
o e - — pr— Phone (239) 263-1222 Cell (239) 289-4900 Fax (239) 263-0472 E-mail fols000@aol.com unty, 7 "B s1_ 6 o 8




-0SE J

OQUTLETS

18" MIN
24" MAX

FIRE HYDRANT, SEE
/APF'ROVED PRODUCT LIST

COLOR TO BE STANDARD SAFETY YELLOW
/_(BY CONTRACTOR)

____——PUMPER CONNECTION FACING STREET

COVER MARKED "FIRE"

L

COMPACTED
FILL

8 X6 M
REDUCER

\

(SEE SEPARATE

STANDARD DETAIL)

18" x 18" x 6" CONCRETE SLAB

BRASS PLATE

24" x 24" x 6" CONCRETE SLAB

- Y

8" P.V.C.
C-900
DR 18

2'—6" MIN.

ALL JOINTS

RESTRAINED

6" THICK MIN.—3/4" GRANULAR

VARIABLE

FINISHED GRADE
(TOP OF SOD)

> CAST IRON VALVE BOX

ANCHOR TEE QR
STAINLESS STEEL
TAPPING SLEEVE
& VALVE, MJ

WATER MAIN
0

W
GATE VALVE W/
RESTRAINTS

NOTES:

A NS

A MINIMUM OF 8-INCH REDUCING TO 6—INCH FOR HYDRANT CONNECTION AS SHOWN

BE 6 INCHES NINIMUM.

ACCORDANCE WITH MI W&S DEPT. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

WITH MIU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS,

. ALL BURIED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS AND VALVES TO BE POLYETHYLENE ENCASED IN

| (SEE DETAIL W-10)

. FIRE HYDRANT TO BE DRY OR WET BARREL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA C502 OR AWWA C503.
. IF EXISTING WATER MAIN IS 8-INCHES OR LARGER, DRAFT TUBE ASSEMBLY AND TEE MUST BE

. IF EXISTING MAIN IS 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER, DRAFT TUBE ASSEMBLY AND TEE IS REi)URED TO

CAST—IN-PLACE

18" SQ. X 6" THK. CONC. PAD
SUROUNDING BOX, MIN.

3,000 P.S.I

SET TOP QOF BOX FLUSH
WITH FINISHED GRADE \

CAST IRON DRQOP COVER
MARKED "WATER™ "SEWER”

"FIRE”™ OR "REUSE"
BRASS PLATE

(2) #4 BARS EA. SIDE

— /= FINISHED GRADE
— 24" MIN.
/ 30 MAX
DEBRIS
CAP
(SEE NOTE 3) g
SHRINK WRAP (SEE APPROVED
PRODUCT LIST) AROUND VALVE

BONETT AND PVC RISER TC FORM
WATER TIGHT SEAL.

CAST IRON

&
€@
.
(o4
Al
©|
_———FP.T. OR P.C. OQF -
- CURB RETURN _ T
ols |@ [_MN s |z
&S 0" ACCEPTABLE LOCATION B s g
% | wax /»\/_u-‘ CURB RADIUS IS ‘Q
= a4 20" OR MORE.
& FH.
- ccouren  PAVEMENT
PARKWAY AREA OR HYDRANT
NO SIDEWALK
AUTOMATIC AUTOMATIC
2 PREFERRED
LOCATION N
s/ F-_H-@V—e' ¢
s TYP.
g / — PREFERRED LOCATION >
7 F.H. TO BE LOCATED Q MAX F.H. TO BE LOCATED
o AS CLOSE T0 EDGE OF o AS CLOSE TO EDGE OF
7 | —SIDEWALK AS POSSIBLE S22 SIDEWALK AS POSSIBLE
= 7 ol @ NPT ORPC. OF 2 5 /% “—P1. OR P.C. OF
SNz g CURE RETURN y T 7 %,/  CURB RETURN
o / ) < @ ¢ . 7
= m y - = m y 3
s 7% Qe &zl R /

\—ACCEPTABLE LOCATION

OF CURB RADIUS OF
20" OR MORE

| 7" MAX. \—ACCE:‘TABLE LOCATION
OF CURB RADIUS OF
20" OR MORE

NOTES:

1. HYDRANT SHALL BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND TRUE IN UNOBSTRUCTED LOCATION (5 FEET CLEARANCE ON ALL SIDES).

2. THE SAME MODEL HYDRANT SHALL BE USED THROUGHOUT PROJECT HYDRANTS MUST BE ORDERED SAFETY YELLOW IN
COLOR, WITH FINISHED EPOXY COAT APPLIED BY THE HYDRANT MANUFACTURER. HYDRANT SHALL BE FACTORY
EQUIPPED WITH PLUGGED DRAIN HOLES.

3. VALVE SHALL BE PLACED ADJACENT TO MAIN AND RESTRAINED WITH MEGALUGS OR EQUAL.

4. ANCHOR TEES ARE PERMITTED.

5. HYDRANTS SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN SIDEWALKS, ROADWAYS, OR BIKE PATHS.

6. ON RUNS LONGER THAN 50 FEET ANOTHER VALVE IS REQUIRED.

7. PAINT SAFETY YELLOW, F REQUIRED, SEE APPRQOVED PRODUCT LIST.

B. BOLLARDS ARE REQUIRED FOR HYDRANTS WITH LESS THAN 10 FEET TQO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, SEE DETAIL.

9. HYDRANT HARDWARE SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL (TYPE 316 OR TYPE 316 BOLTS/TYPE 318 NUTS)

10. ALL BURIED DUCTILE RON FITTINGS AND VALVES TO BE POLYETHYLENE ENCASED' IN ACCORDANCE MITH MI W&S DEPT.

316L SS EXTENSION ROD W/2"
OPERATING NUT AS REQUIRED
DUAL DISK ON EXTENSION ROD

6", C-900, DR18 PVC RISER MUST BE:
CUT TO FIT AND REST ON VALVE EIDNN“

MAIN
(SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)

VALVE BOX

36"
MIN

MJ REPAIR SLEEVE
WITH RESTRAINTS.(SEE NQTE 1)

|‘EXISTING MAIN

EXISTING

s!

MAN——
_/

MJ REPAIR SLEEVE WITH
RESTRAINTS.(SEE NOTE 1)

| /

%4' GRANULAR —————
TERIAL

MJ VALVE WITH RESTRAINTS
IN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NOTES:

1. WHEN INSTALLING A VALVE IN AN EXISTING MAIN USE TWO
DI REPAIR SLEEVES (MJ) ONE AT EACH END OF THE CUT.

2, ALL BURIED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS AND VALVES TO BE POLYETHYLENE
ENCASED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
3. CAST IRON VALVE RISER MUST BE ADJUSTED TO ACCEPT DEBRIS CAP.
4. PROVIDE VALVE OPERATOR EXTENSION (DETAIL W—16) WHEN DEPTH TO

TOP OF PIPE IS 48" OR GREATER.

5. ALL PIPING AND VALVES IN CONTACT WITH POTABLE WATER SHALL CONFORM

TO ANSI/NSF STANDARD 61.

BRASS PLATE SEE VALVE INSTALLATION DETAIL

EXISTING GRADE

18" x 18"

SURROUNDING BOX MIN. 3000 PSI

CAST IRON VALVE BOX

X 4" CONCRETE PAD

N\— EXTENSION STEM (BELOW 48™ ONLY)
316L STAINLESS STEEL EXTENSION
ROD WITH 2" OPERATNG NUT AS
REQUIRED DUAL DISK ON EXTENSICN
RAD.

30" MIN,

6", C-900, DR—18 PVC RISER

SHRINK WRAP (SEE APPROVED ———————— J|; |
PRODUCT LIST) AROUND VALVE
BONETT AND PVC RISER TO
FORM WATER TIGHT SEAL.

\—VARIES. 1" MIN.

VALVE (2" MIN. ,
RESILIANT SEAT GATE
VALVE)

24"X24"X12" THICK CONCRETE

FLANGE W/ "
PAD FOR 16" AND LARGER VALVES
316L SS TAPPING 316 S8 BOLTS
SLEEVE WITH
SS FLANGE

SEE VALVE INSTALLATION

3 DETAIL FOR VALVE SUPPORT
1]
4 T
’ \_
2" (MIN.)
CAST IRON DROP COVER
MARKED "WATER”,"SEWER”,
PROFILE “FIRE” OR “REVUSE”

NOTE:

1. ALL BURIED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS AND VALVES TO BE POLYETHYLENE ENCASED IN
ACCORDANGE WITH NIV STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL GATE VALVES: GATE MUST OPEN AND CLOSE IN A VERTICAL POSITION AFTER INSTALLED,

! /— ROW LINE
'

ASPHALT PAVING —\

3" TAPPING SADDLE, SEE METER BOX, $EE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST
APPROVED PRODUCT LIST {
< 1
BALL FRPORAnON STOP FB 1 100—7—NL|
POLY-TUBN e — poTABCE
TS — __—FT10 RNER —— = -
[ J 8 PROPERTY PIN—" L 1 LOT LINE
SERVICE WYE ! Ox POTABLE
Y44-264—-NL |
! y A—
1" POLY-TUBING | METER
BRANCH(ES) BY
WATER MAIN CURB STOP Y

PLACE CURB STOP AND METER BOX
INSIDE LOT UINE AT LOT CORNERS.

FINISHED GRADE 7
CONCRETE SIDEWALK _><i

— ROW LINE
— T~

N

|
L

METER ADAPTER (A—24—NL)

\
g i som— VT o
A1 /N )|
E 3 4" SCH 40 PVC CONDUIT / R \ !\_
WATER z I / S VT ey
NAN — = / 12 o | MAINTENANCE
) Jor STone ENDS HERE
NS METER BOX \
TAPPING SADDLE, / \
SEE APPROVED
PRODUCT LIST / —— \
I TN
NOTE: FOR TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL DOUBLE SERVICE /// AN
V 8" METER METER BOX \\
SEE W—17 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND SIZING / WITH
) BACKFLOW \
" BALL VALVE (Bl43-344w- \]
\\ |
e /
N N\

METER COUPLING (746)

SERVICE CONNECTION SIZING CHART
CONNECTION TO CONNECTION TO BRANCH SIZE
SINGLE SERVICE MAIN DOUBLE SERVICE MAN
3" METER 1-3 (2) 3" METERS -3 1"
1”7 METER - (2) 17 METERS 13 1"
1-3" METER 1-3"
2" METER 2"

NOTES:

1. 1-3" AND LARGER METERS SHALL BE SERVED BY SINGLE SERVICES ONLY.

2. WYE CONNECTORS (SEE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST) SHALL BE USED FOR MULTI-SERVICE. SUCCESSVE TAPS INTO WATER MAIN WILL BE NO

CLOSER THAN 24" APART.

3. ALL CASING PIPE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 5" BEYOND THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT, WITH A CASING DIAMETER TO BE NO LESS THAN 4°,

CONDUIT SHALL BE MARKED WITH A ELECTRONIC MARKER (SEE COUNTY APPROVED PRODUCT LIST, APPENDIX F).

4. TAPPING SAOOLE, CORPORATION STOP, POLY TUBING, CURB STDP, AND METER BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLEOD BY CONTRACTOR AT THE TIME OF

WATER MAIN INSTALLATION.

5. ALL PLANTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 3' FROM METER BOX, AND SHALL PROVIDE A 3’ ACCESS OPENING.

8. ALL COMPONENTS THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER SHALL CONFORM TO NSF STANDARD 61 AND THE REDUCTION OF LEAD IN

ORINKING WATER ACT AMENDING THE SAFE ORINKING WATER ACT.

7. ALL CONNECTIONS ARE FORD PRODUCT MODEL NUMBERS, SEE APPROVED PRODUCT

LIST.

5. ALL BOLTS AND NUTS TO BE 316 STAINLESS STEEL EXGLUDING MECHANICAL JOINT TEE BOLTS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ND SIDE OPENING VALVES WILL BE ACCEPTED. —~ — — "Ti2" FpOT
VALVE INSTALLATION
AND_NUTS. 11. BLUE REFLECTIVE MARKER REQUIRES IN MIDDLE OF ROAD LANE CLOSEST TO HYDRANT FOR EASY IDENTIFICATION OF W-12 3. ALL PIPING AND VALVES IN CONTACT WITH POTABLE WATER SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/NSF #57 STONE
6. ALL COMPONENTS THAT COME IN CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER SHALL CONFORM TO NSF HYDRANT., STANDARD 61. TYPICAL WATER SERVICE METER UNDER
STANDARD 61 U NOT TO  SCALE 4. ALL 16" VALVES AND LARGER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 24”X24"X12" THICK CONCRETE PAD. m
. p . ; ~18\ FOR CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN /W=17\ SERVICE CONNECTION SIZING CHART
(=2 FIRE_HYDRANT LOCATIONS/CLEARANCE /ud) 1" - 30" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE FOR 1" TO 30" SERVICES =16 W
_ - NOT 70 SCALE - NOT 7O SCALE
= e e N, N,
- NOT 70 SCALE
W=2 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY MA%%%I %51’%1\]1) SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA}&%& [%‘%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MARCQO ISLAND |SCALE: NOT TO SCALE U MARCO ISLAND |SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA.[R}%?'I(}‘ I%%%%ND SCALE: NOT TQ SCALE MAT}S%?LI %SI'ILgéND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
UTILITIES UTILITIES
— ATE: . ATE: ATE: . . A N ATE: A
U NOT T0 SCAE 960 North Color BNd. [ - MAY 2023 960 Nortn Coller B, [0 MAY 2023 960 North Colfer Bvd.  [-o- WAY 2023 960 North Coller B, [ MAY 2025 960 North Coller Bivd. [ MAY 2023 960 North Coller Bid, [ P21 uAY 2023
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: W-2.0WG NARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 | pwG # W-4.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG # W—12.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: W—14.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 | pwg #: W—16.DWG WARCQ ISLAND, FL 34145 [pwg 4 W—17.DWG
= ! REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR) SUFPLIED
S PROPERTY WITH AMMONIA AND CHLORINE RESISTANT SEATS AND SILUCONE RUBBER SEALS. INSTALLATION AS REQUIRED
E’ 51 5’ BY COUNTY ORDINANCE AND AWWA M—14 STANDARDS (SEE APPROVED BACKFLOW DEVICES, APPENDIX G)
SIZE OF VALVE /g”; PYC SEWER SERVCE UTILITY EASEMENT— | -® = | ¥ - | —UTILITY EASEMENT /
VALVE TYPE
eSS P o .. | WATER METER NOTE: AT LocATNs wERE | ESSE U e e »
_ VALVE NFG & YEAR INST. D X 6 SEWER ONLY SEWER SERVICES ARE NOTIFICATION.  CERTIFIED BACKFLOW =
SYSTEM "WATER” "SEWER BRANCH WYE , , PROVIDED A COMMON LATERAL TESTER TO BE ONSITE AT THE TIME
| "FRE” OR "REUSE” 45 ELBOW 3 MIN. 3 MIN. T0 PROPERTY LINE CAN BE THAT THE METER IS SET
. /_ SAW CUT AND APPLY TAGK COAT \ / PROVIDED IN LIEU OF SEPERATE
N BRASS PLATE TO ALL SURFACES AND EDGES SEWER
| (MIN. 3" DIA) ASPHALT PATCH (NOTE 1) CLEANOUT (TYP.) ] — |
T oW ¢ REMOVE_ EXISTING R/ ' \ | 1-8"E SCHEDULE 80 PYC (F)
\/ 6" CLASS 50 D.I. PIPE UV RESISTANT PLASTIC SLEEVE, PLAN ASPHALT PAVEMENT - = - - —@r - — —
ANCHOR FILLED WITH CONCRETE / SAFETY YELLOW IN COLOR. | | o ™ M d 1 ) )\‘/& N
PAINT PIPE TWO COATS I KKK K
47 CONCRETE PAD | STANDARD SAFETY YELLOW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION . % SIDEWALK ' //%j/ X g (R TAPPED CAP
SECTION 8" ) Us. FOUNDARY {7621 CONCRETE. | RO e - UTILITY POLE N G i 2 o
] COLLAR 2 el NN N NEW MAIN
#4 BARS | R/W_(OR AS HANDHOLE RING & LIMEROCK AT 98% DETECTABLE WARNING TAPE AND o " ! MJ RETAINER (\{’Q‘ /
i ] QTHERWISE COVER OR EQUAL R/W (OR AS MODIFIED PROCTOR (NOTE 1) LOCATOR BALL (SEE DETAIL CB—14) x GLANDS (TYP) X
SLOPE CONCRETE FROM 1 N 5 INDICATED) / QTHERWISE | N
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE . ] SIDEWALK OR SIDEWALK OR INDICATED) WOVEN GEOTEXTILE )
B ; \ CNOTE 4> ~ MANHOLE
BLAN + GRADE LINE GRADE LINE _\ W TAPPED CAP WITH
| A AN AN » PO SANITARY LATERAL p—12 o —ov \ 4 2" THREADED TAP
=L ReVovABLE 6" ——REMOVABLE 6" — u THRUST: - o
NOTES: PLUG (PVC) CONCRETE COLLAR —/ PLUG (PVC) | |, ol — ~ BLOCK 4'=0" MINIMUM/6'~0" MAXIMUM
1. ALL VALVE BOX LIDS IN TRAFFIC AREAS ARE TO BE TYLER PIPE LOCKLID 18°X18"X4" SELECT MATERIAL (NOTE 2) 8 58 ss8 J =A%
OR MIU APPROVED EQUAL. (SEE NOTE 1) | . ol | | ROAD 3 LSS AeEEL GATE VALVE (MAIN LINE HOT TAP)
—— - - - - - - - - - - 4 TAPPING SADDLE EXISTING MAIN
NON PAVED AREAS PAVED AREAS » 9 6°PVC RISER—— 57 STONE TO SPRING b=
CONCRETE BASE 6"PVC RISER——
2500 PSI LATERAL 0.D. LINE OF PIPE & NOTES:
PROVIDE A 3" DIAMETER BRASS DISC NOTES: EOP
ANCHORED IN CONCRETE COLLAR 18" x 18" x 6" CONCRETE COLLAR 1. FINAL CONNECTION TO BE WITNESSED BY CIY OF MARCO ISLAND
LOCATOR BAL— O 1. IN LIEU OF LIMEROCK AND ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR TRENCH BASE RESTORATION, ONE OF THE SLOPE TO TERMINAL
FINISHED GRADE FOLLOWING TWO OPTIONS MAY BE SELECTED: (1) PROVIDE 12 INCHES MINIMUM THICKNESS OF DEPTH ©1.00% MIN. (TYP.) 2. ALL CAPS AND BLIND FLANGES TO BE PROPERLY RESTRAINED.
FINISHED B 0 N 0
N P_\ N PAVEMENT %SEAV';;BL?, %gﬁ%cfu;'; ;ﬁﬁf}gﬁggg’; ',,2,;4 C,',-'TJD(TZ)SEP?%',?EJ; ,'Ng';,fgm'“g',g';”gﬁ% VARES 50" () 3. INSTALL JUMPER TAP SYSTEM FOR TEMPORARY METER DOWNSTREAM OF BLIND FLANGE FOR CONSTRUCTION WATER.
—y—e T TWQ QPTIONS FOR USE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE PROJECT. - .
: TSI f OCCUPIED & VACANT LOT SERVICE SERVICE AT HARD PAVEMENT LOCATIONS | 5-0" (MAX.)\ 4, SEE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST FOR TAPPING SADDLES AND VALVES.
227 PROVIDE COPY AT | SIDEWALKS. DRIVEWAYS ETC. 2. COMPACTED GRANULAR SELECT MATERIAL FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY, AND ORGANIC MATERIAL. MATERIAL TEE WYE W/
- /I’{/////////j m GUARD POST VACANT LOTS | SHALL PASS THROUGH A 3/8" SIEVE. 6" BRANCH I M S'Véﬁ.[\ 5. JUMPER ASSEMBLY MUST BE MINIMUM OF 18" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.
% N CB-22 3. IN UNPAVED AREAS, CONSTRUCT BAGKFILL TO BOTTOM OF SOD. INSTALL SOD IN AREAS DISTURBED ~PROVIDE WYE WITH Q 7T 6. BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY REQUIRES INITIAL CERTIFICATION BY CERTIFIED BACKFLOW TESTER.
z i =t U NOT T SCALE i BY CONSTRUCTION. MATGH EXISTING GRADE. 3| 6" BRANCH WITH < -
: ) } T TWO PIECE GAST IRON VALVE | — 9-5/8" — | 3-3/4" V] NN " ROTATE 30 7. THIS ASSEMBLY SHALL ONLY BE USED IF NO COMBUSTIBLES WILL BE ON STE. IF COMBUSTIBLES ARE BROUGHT
R BOX WITH DR 18 PVC PIPE 4. INSTALL GEOTEXTILE IN PAVED AREAS ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH AND WIDTH QOF TRENCH. 45 BENDS FOR TO 45° (TYP.) ON SITE, THEN THE TEMPORARY BACKFLOW PREVENTERS AND FIRE PROTECTION METER TIE-IN ASSEMBLY SHALL
SION_IF NEEDED (C-900 | | MIRAFI FW402 DR PRE—APPROVED EQUAL. / -

EXTEN:

DR 14 PVC PIPE IN PAVED
AREAS). VALVE BOX OR PIPE

as

SHALL NOT BEAR ON VAL
o) OR PRESSURE MAIN, SEE
y—APPROVED PRODUCT LIST.

VE

\ PRESSURE MAIN

ALL VALVES USED IN WATER DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEMS SHALL BE OF THE RESILIENT
TYPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWNA C-515

SEAT

(Ep-21\ VALVE PAD

WFVT

13-1/2"

HANDHOLE RING & COVER

NOTES:

COVERS MARKED WITH "S"

1. FURNISH AND INSTALL SMART PLUG IN EACH CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY. SEE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST.

2. CONCRETE COLLAR TO BE INSTALLED AT HARD PAVEMENT AREAS ONLY (SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS ETC.) AS DIRECTED

/ss-1)\ CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY

BY OWNER.

@ CUSTOMER SANITARY LATERAL TRENCH RESTORATION

NG

NOT TO  SCALE

‘z
=]
=
m

CLEAN OUT
(SEE DETAIL SS-10)

R/WLNE —

DOUBLE SERVICES

1. LATERALS AND FITTINGS TO BE 6" PVC SDR 26. I

2. INSTALL METALLIC LOCATOR TAPE ABOVE ALL LATERALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAIL CB-14.

3. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION RECORD DRAWINGS SHOWING THE LOCATION OF LOCATOR BALLS, THE BAR CODE,
AND STREET ADDRESS FOR LOT FOR WHICH THE LATERAL AND LOCATOR BALLS WERE INSTALLED.

TERMINAL DEPTH AS REQD

FOR 4"

CUSTOMER SERVICE
(24" MINIMUM)

BE USED.

8. THIS ASSEMBLY IS NOT APPROVED TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION WATI
ASSEMBLY NOT TO BE REMOVED AND SPOOL PIECE
BACTERIAL CLEARANCE, FINAL INSPECTION AND CITY ACCEPTANCE.

9. GAP CONFIGURATION TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 24 HOURS OR LESS.

10. ALL COMPONENTS THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER SHALL CONFORM TO NSF STANDARD 61.

11.  FOR INSTALLATIONS WHERE LESS THAN 20° OF NEW WATER MAIN IS BEING CONSTRUCTED BETWEEN THE
PERMANENT BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY AND THE EXISTING MAIN, NO TEMPORARY JUMPER IS REQUIRED.

CONSTRUCTION JUMPER ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

w-1

ER TO THE

SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
INSTALLED FOR FINAL CONNECTION UNTIL AFTER TESTING,

U NOT TO  SCALE
- NOT 0 SCALE
MA%%’IOL I%EI%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MARC%[ %%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE w NOT TO  SCALE MA%}%)LI ﬁégND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MAtR}CO I%%%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE /55-15 SINGLE SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION| MA g%IOL I%IIZ‘% ND |[SCALE:  NOT TO SCALE U l\mg%)ug%%gl\m SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
960 North Collier Bivd. DATE: MAY 2023 860 North Collier Blvd. DATE. WAY 2023 960 North Colier Bivd. DATE: UAY 2025 960 North Collier Blvd. DATE: MAY 2023 w NOT TO  SCALE 960 North Collier BIvd. DATE: MAY 2023 960 Nortn Calier Bid, | DATE: MAY 2023
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 | DWG #  CB-21.DWG VARCD ISLAND, FL. 34145 DWG #  CB-22.DWG VARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #:  SS—11.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #:  SS—13.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [DWG # S5-15.0W6 MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 |pwg 4 W-1.DWG
[ i UNDISTURBED AREA TRENCH UNDISTURBED AREA e/L PiPE
LMITS
BEARING AREA “A” aﬂ_n)/zmx\m Y \/ Vv V] |
) — ﬂﬂ”/’\ : ﬂ/@i’\ﬂ%\ W SEE THRUST BLOCK DETAL TYPE S—I ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (NOTE 1)
AN = — =g FOR EXISTNG A/C PIPE
1 - 1= T A S|)¢ \/\\%ﬁq/{\ =V \A//TSL/\\ 4 REMOVE OLD 1-1/2" MINIMUM THICKNESS
LENGTH AS ASPHALT SURFACE RESTORE ROAD BED TWO TIMES
\ - REQUIRED TO (Y4 V v N\ V v Vv V AV Y v \V FINISHED GRADE TO LIMITS SHOWN ORIGINAL THICKNESS OR 12" MIN. (NOTE 1
WATER MAIN p ( )
_\ [~ WATER MAN gVEhéINIMUM ACHIEVE CLEARANCE \\4\\\/5\\\4\ \\;Li\\ —\T | USE UMEROCK BASE AT 98% MODIFIED PROCTOR
ITEM N CONFLICT W= \\// LOCATOR 6" (MIN. o\ \\ T \\ EXISTING PAVEMENT INSTALL PRIME COAT ON LIMEROCK BASE PRIOR
r Wi \/ — \ U
¢ | Il 8 [ EXSTING A/C PIPE i ‘\/,\\/\/\\q BALL 12" (MAX.) \/\\/\/\//\\//\ \ SAW CUT AND APPLY TACK COAT TO PLACING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
" . — mm — TO EXISTING AND EDGES EXISTING PAVEMENT
6 i — S\ \\= |
— A
10" MINIMUM SEFARATION FOR SANITARY SEWER, | | \ \\/\SE—ALWHERE ANY TRENCH OCCURS IN MILLED & INLAY MILLED & INLAY 7
4 - STORM SEWER OR FORCE MAIN 18" MINIMUM I AN UNSURFACED AREA, THE | ; |
3 5 5" MINIMUM SEPARATION FOR IRRIGATION MAIN SEPARATION ; ;RAE(:‘N?L’;‘M B:?KL";":'-T'-S ':'DCBMQF;’;CTED THIRD STAGE OF BACKFILLING o EEe e,
PLAN (TYPE-1) PLAN (TYPE-2) PLAN (TYPE-3, HORIZ BEND) REQUIRED DENSITY GRADE. X\
. SCHEVE WEGHT TO WITHSTAND \_ UNOISTURBED SOIL METALLIC LOCATOR TAPE |~ THIRD STAGE 25' UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY MIU 25' UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY MIU
SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, FORCE OF PIPE \_ (TWO SEPARATE STRIPS) oo N
oy IRRIGATION MAIN 'AND FORCE VEGALUG_FITTINGS B BACKFILL TRENCH IN—— | DETECTABLE WARNING
| / /—‘E%TBAR SIZES = BEARING AREA “A NOTES MAIN 45 (TYP) ° NAX. 9 COMPACT(ED urrs) APE AND LOCATOR BALL
=¥ : . NOTE 4 -
PPE A REBAR — _3” MlN TYP * - L
— — _ SECOND STAGE PIPE ZONE 8" WOVEN GEOQTEXTILE
260 1422 00 2%0‘5 2 3 ! 1. WATER MAINS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER, NON-POTABLE EXISTING A/C PIPE HEADWALL [ (NOTE 5)
= =22, IRRIGATION MANS, AND FORCE MAINS BY A MINMUM CLEAR VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES NCTE: TRENCH BACKFILL TO LEVEL OF
PIPE
20-36| 45 5 T MEASURED BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE UPPER PIPE AND THE TOP OF THE LOWER PIPE. THE 1. SEE DETALS CB-2 AND CB—3 FOR HEADWALL/THRUST BLOCK DETALS. ONE FOOT ABOVE TOP OF PIPE IN SELECT MATERIAL TO 12" FDOT 57 STONE TO
20-30] 90 6 K 1B INCHES MININUM VERTICAL SEPARATION DISTANCE DOES NOT APPLY TD SEPARATIONS OF SEWER 6" COMPACTION LIFTS ABOVE PIPE (NOTE 2) |/_ SPRING LINE OF PIPE.
36—42] 45 -90° ¥ \_ LATERALS AND POTABLE WATER MAN PIPELINE INSTALLATIONS. ALSO, WATER MAINS SHALL BE b FiRsT sTAGE e
6 BOTTOM OF SEPARATED FROM STORM SEWER, SANTARY SEWER AND FORCE MAINS BY 10 FEET AND FRON
IRRIGATION MANS BY 5 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN OUTSIDE OF PIPES. ) L\PIPE BEDDING . &
COAT REBAR WITH SYSTEM TRENCH (SEE NOTE 2) 6" PIPE O.D
- -, 2. ALL CROSSINGS WITH VERTICAL CLEARANCE LESS THAN 18 INCHES SHALL REQUIRE SUBMISSION AND 10" | outsioe | 17-0" MIN, 18"
- - - - - - APPROVAL OF A DEVIATION. IF A DEVIATION IS SUBMITTED, THE FOLLOWING MININUM STIPULATIONS —_
5 2 O |IRCNCII NO 23 PCR SCCIION 099000 NPCS 1,2,3 APPLY: THE CROSSING SHALL BE MADE USING A FULL LENGTH OF THICKNESS CLASS 200 (DR14) Rﬁmfgg“ O<ﬁL"g-'ﬂRfé)-'°) MINIMUM ! DIAMETER MINIMUM NOTES:
8 AAWA G-900 PVC OR CLASS 235 (OR18) AWWA C—805 PVG PIPE GENTERED ON THE CROSSING. /~ TEMIN conFueT RESTRAINED JOINT . 1. IN LIEU OF LIMEROCK FOR TRENCH BASE RESTORATION, ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TWO OPTIONS MAY BE
ELEV (TYPE-4, VERT BEND) SECTION B NOTES: :
SEL IV 3. 1B INCHES CLEAR DISTANGE SHALL NOT BE REDUCED IN CASES WHERE WATER CROSSES UNDER SELECTED, WITH PRIOR MIU APPROV?L,) (1) PROVIDE 12 INCHES MINIMUM THICKNESS OF EXCAVATABLE FLOWABLE
NOTES: } E FILL PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS OR (2) PROVIDE 6 INCHES MINIMUM OF TYPE ABC—3, BASE COURSE ASPHALT
" (5F) SEVER LNE: N S a 1. BACKFILL SHALL BE OF SUITABLE MATERIAL REMOVED FROM EXCAVATION EXCEPT WHERE CONCRETE, PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. SELECT ONE OF THE THREE OPTIONS FOR USE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE
1. BASED ON QD OF PIFE PIPE BEARING AREA "A” (SF, VERTICAL THRUST BLOCK 4. WATER MAINS, SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, AND NON—POTABLE IRRIGATION MAINS SHALL BE ACHIEVE CLEARANGE OTHER MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED. BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF EARTH, LOAM, SANDY PROJECT.
AT GASKET DIA [TEE OR s |5 | ees | 2o VOL OF CONCRETE (CY) IN' SEPARATE TRENCHES. glﬁé\gv:?cwgh's CI%IRSHDIEE%AHMEEB%“%EEM%E@THER APPROVED MATERAL. REFER TO TECHNICA- 2. BACKFILL ABOVE THE SPRING LINE OF THE PIFE SHALL BE GRANULAR SELECT MATERIAL. SELECT MATERIAL IN
9. CHECK SIZE OF FITING (IN) [DEAD-END : EN.25][=22.5 [ 1=45' | =90 5. WATER MAINS CROSSING ANY TYPE OF SANITARY SEWER. INCLUDING FORCE MAIN, OR STORM SEWER B JHIS, AREA MAY BENATIIE MATERIAL A LONG /S THE MATERIAL WILL PASS THROUGH A 3/B-INCH SIEVE, AND
" T0 VERIFY AVAILABLE AREA 6 |1.9 1.0 [10 |14 ]| 27 |02 04|07 |13 SHALL HAVE THE ONE FULL LENGTH OF WATER MAIN CENTERED ABOVE OR BELOW THE OTHER 3;5 EIFD TRENCH BQTTOM CONTAINS ROCK, THEN A MINMUM OF A 8" PIPE BEDDING SHALL BE . .
PIPELINE SD THAT THE WATER JOINTS WILL BE AS FAR AS POSSIBLE FROM THE OTHER PIPELINE. X
FOR BEARING ON CONCRETE 8 |35 1.0 113 1 25| +6 105106 |12 | 23 ALTERNATIVELY, AT SUCH CROSSINGS, THE PIPES SHALL BE ARRANGED SO THAT ALL WATER NAN 3 g‘ogggﬁvgﬁoﬁﬁiﬁﬁ°g§§‘fﬁg gﬁ%g'_"" TO BOTTOM OF S0D. INSTALL S0D IN AREAS DISTURBED BY
10 |54 1.1 21| 411786 [ 05 [ 10| 20 | 38 JOINTS ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET FROM ALL JOINTS IN VACUUM—TYPE SANITARY SEWERS, STORM NEW & EXISTING PIPE — RESTRAINED JOINT 3. BACKFILL ABOVE THE SPRING LINE OF THE PIPE SHALL BE GRANULAR SELECT MATERIAL.
9 12176 [ 1.5 [ 30 ] 58 [107]07 | 15| 29|53 SEVERS, STORMWATER FORCE MAINS, OR PIPELINES CONVEYING RECLAMED WATER REGULATED UNDER SELECT MATERIAL IN THIS AREA MAY BE NATIVE MATERIAL AS LONG AS THE MATERIAL WILL 4. MATERIAL ABOVE THE PIPE ZONE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE PAVEMENT ZONE SHALL BE SELECT BACKFILL
3. DO NOT USE THIS DETAIL WITH . . A A . . - - 3
PART Il OF CHAPTER 62-610, FAC, AND AT LEAST SIX FEET FROM ALL JOINTS IN GRAVITY— OR PASS THROUGH A 3/8-INCH SIEVE, AND BE FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY AND ORGANIC MATERIAL. CONSISTING OF NATVE MATERIAL FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY AND ORGANIC MATERIAL. MATERIAL SHALL PASS
VERTICAL THRUST BLOCKS FOR 14 [10.3 20 | 40 | 79 | 146 |10 | 20 | 39 | 7.2 PRSSURE—TYPE SANITARY SEWERS, FORCE MANS, OR PIPELINES CONVEYING RECLAINED WATER NOT THROUGH A 3—INCH SIEVE. MILLED ASPHALT AND ROAD BASE MATERIAL THAT PASSES A 2—INCH SIEVE MAY BE
PIPE SIZES AND BENDS NOT 16 |134 | 26 | 52 [ 103|190 | 1.3 | 26 | 51 | 9.4 REGULATED UNDER PART Ill OF CHAPTER §2-610. 4. IN UNPAVED AREAS. CONSTRUCT BACKFILL TO BOTTOM OF SOD. INSTALL SOD IN AREAS BLENDED WITH THE SELECT BACKFILL AND USED IN THIS TRENCH ZONE. BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A
e SHOWN IN THE TABLES 18172 134 167 13112435117 133 65 120 6 I e AL SEPARATION BETWEEN GRAVITY SANTARY S AND STORVNATER LINES 1S LESS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION. MATCH EXISTING GRADE. MINIMUM OF 98% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEST PERFORMED PER LIFT.
CONCRETE 4. TEST PRESS = 100 PSI 20 [21.3 42 [ B3 [163]302 | 2.1 4.1 8.1 : THAN 18 INCHES, THEN 57 STONE SHALL BE UTILIZED BETWEEN THE TWO LINES. 5 MATERIAL AHOVE THE PIPE ZONE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE PAVEMENT ZONE SHALL BE 5. INSTALL GEOTEXTILE ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF TRENCH, MIRAFI FW402 OR PRE-APPROVED EQUAL.
SOIL BRG PRESS = 2000 LB/SF 241308 | 60 [120[236[435] 30 [ 58 | 11.6 SELECT BACKFILL CONSISTING OF NATIVE MATERIAL FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY AND ORGANIC 6. ALL ROADWAY RESTORATION ON CITY OF MARCO ISLAND ROADWAYS SHALL BE PERMMTED BY MARCO ISLAND.
. THRU LINE CONNECTION, DIRECTION CHANGE, - MATERIAL. MATERIAL SHALL PASS THROUGH A 3—INCH SIEVE. MILLED ASPHALT AND ROAD THOSE IN STATE RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE PERMITTED BY FDOT.
THRU_LINE CONNECTION, CROSS USED AS TEE 6. DIRECTION BASE MATERIAL THAT PASSES A 2-INCH SIEVE MAY BE BLENDED WITH THE SELECT BACKFILL

. DIRECTION CHANGE,

NS

ELBOW
. DIRECTION CHANGE, VERTICAL, BEND

omNDL

CHANGE
. DIRECTION_CHANGE, CROSS USED AS ELBOW
THRU LINE CON s

NECTION

5. FOR RESTRAINING EXISTING @ TYPICAL THRUST BLOCKS

AND USED IN THIS TRENCH ZONE. BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 98%

HYDRANT RUNOUT UNRESTRAINED PIPE ONLY. - Cpo\ PIPE SEPARATION DETAIL . MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEST PERFORMED PER LIFT. a1\ TRENCH AND PAVING RESTORATION
/G2 THRUST RESTRAINING 5. ALL NEW BURED COUPLINGS ap N "7 S (w0 soe ce-10) PIPE CONFLICT DETAILS (€a-12\ UNPAVED AREA TRENCH BACKFILL DETAIL = oo soue
\_—/ NOT 10 SCALE O T AND \_/ NOTTO SCALE U NOT O SCALE
CONSTRUCTION TO BE PLOYETHYLENE
MAﬁ%?L I%%?‘,ASND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE ENCASED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIU MAIU%'%OLI %,gELéND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE mﬁ%ﬂ] %%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA{?I%?LI%%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA%PLI %%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA}T}%)LI %SIVILEIgND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
960 North Coller Bid,  |2AIE: MAY 2023 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 960 North Coller Bhvd, |2 & MAY 2023 960 North Collier Bivd, [ DATE: MAY 2023 960 North Colfier Bvd. | 2ATE: MAY 2023 960 North Coller Bivd, | DATE: MAY 2023 960 North Colfier Biva, | OATE: MAY 2023
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: CB—2.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG # CB-3.DWG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: CB-5.0WG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: CB—10.0WG MARCQ ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: CB-14.DWG MARCQ ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG #: CB-15.DWC
5 NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION . z W,
DESIGN BAF - UNLESS SIGNED IN THIS BLOCK alr A F Ole P E aent: MARCO LUXE LLC E \\\\\\\/\;\‘\,\ AI_“FOZ//Z/,// ROY NO.
y I / I ,( t N ST, &7, :
° o ° x S TSUCENg -
DRAWN AOM 3 2 2 DETAILS gg I &7 3z N.T.S.
ivil Engi / ] ] MARCO LUXE 55 Saiwmoems tpt T
o ; Civil Engineer / Development Consultant 2% 2 Geor XS 4 /2 /2024
CHECKED =S TR, A S&3 DATE
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AUTOTURN SWEPT PATH ANALYSIS
FOR THE PIERCE QUANTUM 105’
AERIAL TRUCK

DRIVEWAY ADAPTION FOR LEFT TURN

293.5'

586"12'16"F 180.00° (P) h

S86'12°16"E 180,00 (C) | | T
A [Cl
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f g
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Y g5

0 15 30

S

60

SCALE IN FEET

NOTE: FIRE HYDRANT MUST BE CLOW MEDALLION

FLOW 1,800 US GPM

FIRE METER: 6" NEPTUNE C&I MACH 10 R900, 2.0 TO 2,000 US GPM, FIRE

/

FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS
FBC TYPE IIB, SPRINKLED

FLOW REQUIREMENT 75% RED. MIN. REQUIREMENT

Building 1: 6,909 SF 1,750 GPM 2 HR 438 GPM 1,000 GPM
Building 2: 13,991 SF 2,500 GPM 2 HR 625 GPM 1,000 GPM
Building 3: 6,909 SF 1,750 GPM 2 HR 438 GPM 1,000 GPM
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DISTANCE TO NEAREST OFFSITE HYDRANT
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LEGEND

PROPOSED ASPHALT

DRY DETENTION

‘. # +| PROPOSED 4" CONC.

\I\\/\‘\/\ EXISTING GRADE

x®

(] MITERED END SECTION

PROPOSED GRADE

@ CATCH BASIN

: / According to NFPA Table 18.4.5.2.1 Fire Flow Requirement,
43/83 / 75% Reduction Allowed for Sprinkled Buildings OR 1000 GPM Min = 1,000 GPM
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